Big Sandy 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S05 Assault 10 10 8 10
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 1 1 1

S12 Disruptive Demonstra 2 2 3

S17 Fighting 9 18 7 18
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 4 5 3 5
S31 Threats/Intimidation 4 4 4

S59 Inappropriate Use of 2 2 1 2
S99 Local Use 121 143 87 141

Brookwood Elm 23-24 SIR

IncideniIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S09 Defiance of Authority 49 49 0 49
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 7 8 0 7
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 1 1 0 1
S17 Fighting 5 5 0 5
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 3 3 0 3
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 2 2 0 2
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 2 8 0 2
S31 Threats/Intimidation 10 11 0 10
S49 Other Weapon, Posst 2 0 3
S52 Knife, Possession 2 2 0

S58 Other Incidents Resul 62 68 3 68
S59 Inappropriate Use of 0

S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses: 0

S64 E-Cigarettes, Usage 0

S99 Local Use 44 a7 0 44

Brookwood High 23-24 SIR
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IncideniIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
So01 Alcohol Possession 2 2 0 2 15
S05 Assault 2 43
S09 Defiance of Authority 17 21 0 21 10
S10 Disobedience - Persis 2 2 0 2
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 15 24 3 22
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 0
S13 Drugs, Possession 0 49
S16 Electronic Pagers/Uni 33 37 0 37 2
S17 Fighting 19 42 0 42 159
S19 Gambling 1 1 0 1 0
S20 Harassment 5 7 0 5 5
S22 Inciting Other Student 5 7 0 7 25
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 1 1 0 1
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 2 2 0 2
S29 Sexual Harassment 2 2 0 2 13
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 1 2 0 2 3
S31 Threats/Intimidation 5 6 0 5 15
S32 Tobacco, Possession 2 2 0 2 1
S36 Truancy/Unauthorizec 6 8 0 8 19
S58 Other Incidents Resul 18 28 1 28 25
S59 Inappropriate Use of 10 14 2 12 24
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses: 37 47 0 47 182
S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 2 4 0 4 9
S99 Local Use 326 380 4 380 7
Brookwood Middle 23-24 SIR
IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S05 Assault 6 11 1 6 11

S06 Bomb Threat 1 1 0 1 0
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S08
S09
S10
S11
S12
S13
S15
S16
S17
S18
S20
S22
S24
S26
S30
S31
S32
S34
S36
S49
S52
S58
S59
S60
S61
S62
S63
S99

Criminal Mischief(Var
Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persis
Disorderly Conduct - |
Disruptive Demonstra
Drugs, Possession
Drugs, Use
Electronic Pagers/Uni
Fighting

Fire Alarm, Tamperini
Harassment

Inciting Other Student
Larceny/Theft/Robbel
Profanity or Vulgarity
Sexual Offenses - Ott
Threats/Intimidation
Tobacco, Possession
Tobacco, Use
Truancy/Unauthorizec
Other Weapon, Posst
Knife, Possession
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses!
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
Vape/ Vapor, Sale
E-Cigarettes, Posses!
Local Use
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IncideniIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS ISS  Alt School Expulsions

S09 Defiance of Authority 12 12 0 12 7 0 0 0
S10 Disobedience - Persis 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 115 115 0 115 30 0 0 0
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
S99 Local Use 13 13 0 13 0 0 0
Collins-Riverside Int 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS ISS  Alt School Expulsions

S05 Assault 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
S09 Defiance of Authority 10 10 0 10 8 0 0 0
S10 Disobedience - Persis 5 5 0 5 2 0 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 7 10 0 10 4 0 0 0
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 24 49 0 49 42 0 0 0
S16 Electronic Pagers/Uni 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
S17 Fighting 21 55 0 55 94 0 38 0
S20 Harassment 1 4 0 4 1 0 0 0
S22 Inciting Other Student 7 23 0 23 24 0 0 0
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 1 6 0 6 13 0 0 0
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 19 19 0 19 0 0 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 0 0 0 0
S59 Inappropriate Use of 0 0 0 0
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses! 1 2 0 2 10 0 0 0
S99 Local Use 140 170 0 170 48 0 0 0

Cottondale Elm 23-24 SIR
IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS ISS  Alt School Expulsions

S05 Assault 2 2 3
S09 Defiance of Authority 7 7 12 7 9 0



S10 Disobedience - Persis 12 13 11 13 1 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 30 33 43 31 26 0 0
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 0 0 0
S17 Fighting 5 8 7 7 0 0
S20 Harassment 4 10 4 8 7 0 0
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 11 11 10 11 2 0 0
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 3 5 3 3 4 0 0
S52 Knife, Possession 1 4 0 1 3 0 0
S58 Other Incidents Resul 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses: 4 4 2 4 7 0 0
S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 2 2 2 2 3 0 0
S99 Local Use 213 243 187 239 20 0 0
Crestmont Elm 23-24 SIR
IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS ISS  Alt School Expulsions
S04 Arson 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
S05 Assault 4 4 0 4 4 0 0
S09 Defiance of Authority 4 4 0 4 6 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 9 9 0 9 9 0 0
S17 Fighting 2 3 0 3 2 0 0
S20 Harassment 2 2 0 2 1 0 0
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 4 4 0 4 1 0 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 2 2 0 2 1 0 0
S52 Knife, Possession 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
S58 Other Incidents Resul 8 8 0 8 14 0 0
S99 Local Use 56 58 0 58 50 0 0

Davis Emerson 23-24 SIR
IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS ISS  Alt School Expulsions
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S05
S09
S10
S11
S12
S13
S15
S17
S20
S24
S26
S31
S34
S49
S52
S58
S59
S60
S61
S62
S99

Assault

Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persis
Disorderly Conduct - |
Disruptive Demonstra
Drugs, Possession
Drugs, Use

Fighting

Harassment
Larceny/Theft/Robbel
Profanity or Vulgarity
Threats/Intimidation
Tobacco, Use

Other Weapon, Posst
Knife, Possession
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses!
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
Vape/ Vapor, Sale
Local Use

IncidentIncident Type

S05
S09
S11
S12
S13
S15

Assault

Defiance of Authority
Disorderly Conduct - |
Disruptive Demonstra
Drugs, Possession
Drugs, Use

P W R P RO W

)
P W oo N P R NMNNNN R R

[0}
o

1
26
73
26

T = =

4

©® P PR NANM®WRO

[EEN
[S2 0

1
102

Duncanville Middle 23-24 SIR
Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
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S16
S17
S22
S24
S26
S31
S52
S58
S59
S60
S61
S99

Electronic Pagers/Uni
Fighting

Inciting Other Student
Larceny/Theft/Robbel
Profanity or Vulgarity
Threats/Intimidation
Knife, Possession
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses!
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
Local Use

IncidentIncident Type

S05
S06
S09
S10
S11
S12
S13
S15
S16
S17
S20
S22
S24
S25
S26

Assault

Bomb Threat
Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persis
Disorderly Conduct - |
Disruptive Demonstra
Drugs, Possession
Drugs, Use
Electronic Pagers/Uni
Fighting

Harassment

Inciting Other Student
Larceny/Theft/Robbel
Motor Vehicle Theft o
Profanity or Vulgarity
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Echols Middle 23-24 SIR
Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
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S28 Sexual Battery 1 1 0 1 4
S29 Sexual Harassment 9 14 0 11 16
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 10 13 0 13 43
S31 Threats/Intimidation 14 18 0 18 44
S32 Tobacco, Possession 0
S36 Truancy/Unauthorizec 0
S52 Knife, Possession 0
S58 Other Incidents Resul 11 13 0 12 15
S59 Inappropriate Use of 32 37 0 37 3
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses! 22 27 0 27 124
S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 10 16 0 16 57
S63 E-Cigarettes, Posses! 1 1 0 1 5
S99 Local Use 422 542 10 539 71
Englewood Elm 23-24
IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S05 Assault 6 12 0 7 9
S09 Defiance of Authority 2 0 2 3
S10 Disobedience - Persis 1 0 1 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 4 0 4 8
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 1 0 1 0
S17 Fighting 33 75 0 62 62
S18 Fire Alarm, Tamperin 1 1 0 1
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 9 22 0
S29 Sexual Harassment 1 3 0 1
S31 Threats/Intimidation 10 31 0 12 20
S49 Other Weapon, Posst 1 1 0 1 3
S51 Other Weapon, Use 1 1 0 1 1
S52 Knife, Possession 1 5 0 2 5
S58 Other Incidents Resul 1 2 0 1 0
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S59 Inappropriate Use of 4 11 0 5 11
S99 Local Use 144 238 0 170 20

Faucett Vestavia Elm 23-24 SIR

IncideniIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS

S09 Defiance of Authority 1 1 1 1 0
S10 Disobedience - Persis 2 4 0 2 2
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 1 1 0 1 1
S17 Fighting 1 2 0 2 0
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 2 2 1 2 0
S58 Other Incidents Resul 1 2 0 1 0
S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 1 2 0 2 2
S99 Local Use 50 71 6 51 5

Hillcrest High 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS

S01 Alcohol Possession 1 1 0 1 10
S05 Assault 0 59
S09 Defiance of Authority 38 39 0 39 38
S10 Disobedience - Persis 3 3 0 3 2
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 16 17 0 17 13
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 0 10
S13 Drugs, Possession 0 20
S16 Electronic Pagers/Uni 0 1 3
S17 Fighting 23 46 0 46 219
S19 Gambling 11 13 0 13 38
S20 Harassment 5 5 0 15
S22 Inciting Other Student 0 24
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 0 8
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 20 20 0 20 30
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S30
S31
S36
S37
S52
S58
S59
S60
S61
S63
S64
S99

Sexual Offenses - Ott
Threats/Intimidation
Truancy/Unauthorizec
Handgun, Possessior
Knife, Possession
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses:
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
E-Cigarettes, Posses!
E-Cigarettes, Usage
Local Use

IncidentIncident Type

S01
S05
S09
S10
S11
S12
S16
S17
S19
S20
S24
S26
S31
S36
S49

Alcohol Possession
Assault

Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persis
Disorderly Conduct - |
Disruptive Demonstra
Electronic Pagers/Uni
Fighting

Gambling
Harassment
Larceny/Theft/Robbel
Profanity or Vulgarity
Threats/Intimidation
Truancy/Unauthorizec
Other Weapon, Posst
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Hillcrest Middle 23-24 SIR
Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
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S52
S55
S58
S60
S61
S99

Knife, Possession
Other/Unknown Weaj
Other Incidents Resul
Vape/ Vapor, Posses:
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
Local Use

IncidentIncident Type

S09
S10
S11
S12
S17
S26
S30
S31
S49
S52
S55
S58
S59
S60
S61
S99

Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persis
Disorderly Conduct - |
Disruptive Demonstra
Fighting

Profanity or Vulgarity
Sexual Offenses - Ott
Threats/Intimidation
Other Weapon, Posst
Knife, Possession
Other/Unknown Weaj
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses:
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
Local Use

IncidentIncident Type

S05
S09

Assault
Defiance of Authority
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25
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981

Number (Students Involved
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Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS

1

R O O O OO0 O O pFr OO0 o O = o

Holt High 23-24 SIR

Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
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S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 15 18 0 18
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 2 3 0 3
S13 Drugs, Possession 0

S16 Electronic Pagers/Uni 0

S17 Fighting 11 19 0 19
S20 Harassment 0

S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 0

S31 Threats/Intimidation 8 10 0

S58 Other Incidents Resul 20 21 0 21
S59 Inappropriate Use of 2 2 0 2
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses: 2 2 0 2
S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 4 4 0 4
S99 Local Use 580 1008 0 1008

Huntington Place Elm 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S09 Defiance of Authority 6 6 0

S10 Disobedience - Persis 0

S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 22 39 0 24
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 12 20 0 12
S17 Fighting 2 0 2
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 1 0 1
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 1 4 0 1
S31 Threats/Intimidation 5 10 0 5
S52 Knife, Possession 1 1 0 1
S58 Other Incidents Resul 13 18 0 13
S99 Local Use 24 33 0 24

Lake View Elm 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
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S05
S09
S10
S11
S16
S17
S26
S29
S31
S49
S52
S58
S59
S60
S61
S99

Assault

Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persis
Disorderly Conduct - |
Electronic Pagers/Uni
Fighting

Profanity or Vulgarity
Sexual Harassment
Threats/Intimidation
Other Weapon, Posst
Knife, Possession
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses!
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
Local Use

IncidentIncident Type

S05
S09
S11
S12
S17
S26
S58
S59
S60
S99

Assault

Defiance of Authority
Disorderly Conduct - |
Disruptive Demonstra
Fighting

Profanity or Vulgarity
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses:
Local Use

10
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Lloyd Wood Education Center 23-24 SIR
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Matthews Elm 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS ISS  Alt School Expulsions

S09 Defiance of Authority 16 16 15 16 17 0 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 4 4 4 4 5 0 0 0
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 4 4 4 4 0 0 0
S17 Fighting 14 14 12 14 17 0 0 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 4 4 4 4 12 0 0 0
S58 Other Incidents Resul 5 5 5 5 11 0 0 0
S99 Local Use 31 31 26 31 34 1 0 0

Maxwell Elm 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS ISS  Alt School Expulsions

S01 Alcohol Possession 1 3 0 0 0 0
S09 Defiance of Authority 7 0 0 0 0
S10 Disobedience - Persis 1 0 1 0 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 15 22 6 16 25 0 0 0
S17 Fighting 3 0 6 14 0 0 0
S22 Inciting Other Student 1 0 1 0 0 0
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 1 0 1 0 0 0
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 8 12 0 9 0 0 0
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 2 0 3 2 0 0 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 7 0 7 12 0 0 0
S58 Other Incidents Resul 6 6 1 6 6 0 0 0
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses! 7 13 0 8 37 0 0 0
S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 4 4 0 4 9 0 0 0
S99 Local Use 117 145 2 136 30 0 0 0

Myrtlewood Elm 23-24 SIR
IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS ISS  Alt School Expulsions
S05 Assault 3 3 2 3 6 0 0 0



S09 Defiance of Authority 6 3 3
S10 Disobedience - Persis 1 0 1 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 10 10 1 10 7
S17 Fighting 2 3 0 2 0
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 2 2 1 2 0
S29 Sexual Harassment 1 1 0 1 0
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 1 2 0 1 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 5 8 2 5 4
S52 Knife, Possession 1 1 1 1 3
S58 Other Incidents Resul 1 2 0 1 0
S59 Inappropriate Use of 2 2 0 2 0
S99 Local Use 23 23 3 23 4
Northport Elm 23-24 SIR

IncideniIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 8 8 0 8 10
S31 Threats/Intimidation 2 2 0 2

S58 Other Incidents Resul 2 2 0 2

S99 Local Use 2 2 0 2

Northport Int. 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S03 Alcohol Use 1 1 0 6
S09 Defiance of Authority 1 2
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 11 12 2 11 2
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 18 20 5 19 1
S16 Electronic Pagers/Uni 9 9 2 9 1
S17 Fighting 11 22 0 22 57
S20 Harassment 0 0
S22 Inciting Other Student 1 1 1 1
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S24
S26
S29
S30
S31
S49
S51
S52
S58
S59
S60
S63
S99

Larceny/Theft/Robbel
Profanity or Vulgarity
Sexual Harassment
Sexual Offenses - Otl
Threats/Intimidation
Other Weapon, Posst
Other Weapon, Use
Knife, Possession
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses:
E-Cigarettes, Posses!
Local Use

IncidentIncident Type

S05
S09
S10
S11
S12
S16
S17
S26
S31
S36
S58
S59
S60
S61

Assault

Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persis
Disorderly Conduct - |
Disruptive Demonstra
Electronic Pagers/Uni
Fighting

Profanity or Vulgarity
Threats/Intimidation
Truancy/Unauthorizec
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of ©
Vape/ Vapor, Posses:
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
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S99 Local Use 163 163 0 163 6

Northside Middle 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S05 Assault 2 4 0 3 11
S09 Defiance of Authority 3 3 0 3

S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 1 1 0 1

S13 Drugs, Possession 1 1 0 1

S17 Fighting 13 24 0 24 72
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 4 4 0 4

S29 Sexual Harassment 3 3 0 3

S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 2 2 0 2

S31 Threats/Intimidation 5 5 0 5

S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses! 4 4 0 4 20
S99 Local Use 225 283 0 280 45

Sipsey Valley High 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S01 Alcohol Possession 1 1 0 7
S03 Alcohol Use 0 0
S05 Assault 0 2
S09 Defiance of Authority 19 20 0 20 1
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 0 2
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 0 0
S13 Drugs, Possession 0 17
S16 Electronic Pagers/Uni 13 16 0 16 1
S17 Fighting 14 28 0 28 110
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 1 1 0 1 2
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 14 14 0 14

S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 1 1 0 1
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S31
S32
S36
S49
S58
S59
S60
S61
S99

Threats/Intimidation
Tobacco, Possession
Truancy/Unauthorizec
Other Weapon, Posst
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses:
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
Local Use

IncidentIncident Type

S09
S10
S12
S17
S20
S22
S24
S26
S31
S58
S59
S60
S61
S99

Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persis
Disruptive Demonstra
Fighting

Harassment

Inciting Other Student
Larceny/Theft/Robbel
Profanity or Vulgarity
Threats/Intimidation
Other Incidents Resul
Inappropriate Use of
Vape/ Vapor, Posses!
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
Local Use

IncidentIncident Type
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Taylorville Primary 23-24 SIR
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S09 Defiance of Authority 23 24 4 23
S10 Disobedience - Persis 1 1 0 1
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 39 57 0 39 14
S17 Fighting 2 2 0 2 0
S18 Fire Alarm, Tamperin 1 1 0 1 0
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 1 3 1 1 1
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 2 2 0 2 0
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 4 7 0 4 7
S31 Threats/Intimidation 12 21 1 12 12
S55 Other/Unknown Weaj 0 2
S58 Other Incidents Resul 0
S99 Local Use 73 90 6 73 16
Tuscaloosa County High 23-24 SIR
IncideniIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S01 Alcohol Possession 1 1 0 1 5
S03 Alcohol Use 0 40
S05 Assault 2 2 0 2 8
S09 Defiance of Authority 141 143 3 143 70
S10 Disobedience - Persis 2 2 0 2 1
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 14 17 1 17 30
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 33 34 0 34 11
S13 Drugs, Possession 13 16 0 16 119
S14 Drugs, Sale 0 10
S15 Drugs, Use 0 59
S16 Electronic Pagers/Uni 65 65 0 65 2
S17 Fighting 23 49 0 49 266
S22 Inciting Other Student 8 16 0 16 41
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 10 10 0 10 25
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 39 42 0 42 46
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S29 Sexual Harassment 1 1 0 1 1
S30 Sexual Offenses - Otl 4 6 0 6 35
S31 Threats/Intimidation 4 6 0 6 19
S32 Tobacco, Possession 4 4 0 4 13
S36 Truancy/Unauthorizec 171 173 0 173 121
S43 Firearm Component, 1 1 0 1 6
S49 Other Weapon, Posst 0 7
S52 Knife, Possession 0 18
S58 Other Incidents Resul 109 130 1 130 289
S59 Inappropriate Use of 2 2 0 2 10
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses: 19 22 0 22 93
S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 6 7 0 7 29
S63 E-Cigarettes, Posses! 1 1 0 1 5
S99 Local Use 1203 1348 3 1347 127
Vance Elm 23-24 SIR

IncideniIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S09 Defiance of Authority 6 6 1 6

S10 Disobedience - Persis 21 21 15 21 6
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 123 124 12 125 25
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 3 3 0 3 1
S17 Fighting 4 4 2 4 0
S20 Harassment 12 14 8 12 2
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbel 3 3 1 3 1
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 18 18 5 18 0
S30 Sexual Offenses - Ott 3 3 0 3 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 11 12 3 11 2
S58 Other Incidents Resul 3 3 2
S59 Inappropriate Use of 0 2 0
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses: 0 2 3
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S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 1 1 0 1 3
S99 Local Use 211 218 96 215 14

Walker Elm 23-24 SIR

IncideniIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S09 Defiance of Authority 10 10 0 10

S10 Disobedience - Persis 36 49 1 40 1
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 44 70 4 57 39
S12 Disruptive Demonstra 9 12 0 10 2
S17 Fighting 1 2 0 2 0
S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbet 1 1 0 1 1
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 4 7 0 4 1
S31 Threats/Intimidation 3 6 1 3 2
S58 Other Incidents Resul 1 1 0 1 0
S59 Inappropriate Use of 1 1 0 1 0
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Posses! 1 1 0 1 3
S99 Local Use 102 132 1 116 6

Westwood Elm 23-24 SIR

IncidentIncident Type Number (Students Involved Non Students Invc Perpetrators OSS
S09 Defiance of Authority 3 3 0 3 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - | 52 52 0 52 5
S16 Electronic Pagers/Uni 1 1 0 1 0
S17 Fighting 3 3 0 3 0
S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 6 6 0 6 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 2 6 0 2 1
S52 Knife, Possession 1 1 0 1 2
S99 Local Use 13 13 0 13 2
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